"Urgent Open National lnvitation to Tender No.007/UONIT/TB/UB t23' of
OS1O7t2O23 for the Supply of a Bus to the Faculty of Science at the University of
Buea'1 :

! "To be opened only during the bid-opening sessfon"

11. Bid bond
Each bidder rnüst include in his administrative documents, a bid bond of 1,350,000
(one million three hundred and fifty thousand) FCFA issued by a first-rate banking
establishmênt approved by the Ministry of Finance and valid for thirty (30) days
beyond the date of validity of bids. (See Document 12 of Tender f/e) as follows:

12. Admissibility of bids

Subject to being rejected, documents in the administrative file must include only